The Mortgage Society of Finland Stock Exchange Release 9 November 2018 Helsinki 13:00

The Mortgage Society of Finland: Notice on Application for Listing of Second Tranche of Securities in Regulated Market

The Mortgage Society of Finland has applied for the listing of the second tranche of below detailed securities (covered bonds) for trading in Helsinki Stock Exchange (Nasdaq Helsinki).

Name of Notes: The Mortgage Society of Finland's Covered Bonds 1/2018

ISIN code: FI4000315841

Nominal amount of second tranche: 50.000.000 EUR

Nominal amount total: 300.000.000 EUR

Final Terms of the second tranche were signed on 8 November 2018 and they are available at the

issuer's webpages:

http://www.hypo.fi/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/Final-terms-tranche-2-signed-08112018.pdf

Additional Information: CEO Ari Pauna, tel. +358 50 535 4690

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd Main media www.hypo.fi